

**BID TABULATION**  
**VAN BUREN SOUTH SIDE STORM SEWER IMPROVEMENTS - PHASE I**  
**VILLAGE OF VAN BUREN**  
**August 10, 2017**

Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Cash Services, LLC		Hohenbrink Excavating, LLC	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
<b>BASE BID</b>							
1	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	1	LUMP	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
2	REMOVE EX. MANHOLE	2	EA	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
3	REMOVE EX. CATCH BASIN	7	EA	\$200.00	\$1,400.00	\$250.00	\$1,750.00
4	REMOVE EX. CURB	43	FT	\$10.00	\$430.00	\$20.00	\$860.00
5	REMOVE EX. SIDEWALK	206	SF	\$3.00	\$618.00	\$1.50	\$309.00
6	301 - ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE	5.5	CY	\$240.00	\$1,320.00	\$250.00	\$1,375.00
7	441 - ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE PG64-22, TYPE 1 (448)	29.5	CY	\$265.00	\$7,817.50	\$250.00	\$7,375.00
8	441 - ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE PG64-22, TYPE 1 (448)	28	CY	\$265.00	\$7,420.00	\$250.00	\$7,000.00
9	CONCRETE DRIVE REPLACEMENT	15	SY	\$140.00	\$2,100.00	\$100.00	\$1,500.00
10	CONCRETE SIDEWALK	206	SF	\$14.00	\$2,884.00	\$10.00	\$2,060.00
11	CONCRETE CURB	43	FT	\$65.00	\$2,795.00	\$25.00	\$1,075.00
12	EX. SEWER REPAIR (CONTINGENCY)	10	EA	\$10.00	\$100.00	\$50.00	\$500.00
13	EX. SEWER REPLACEMENT (CONTINGENCY)	100	FT	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00
14	EX STORM SEWER LATERAL REPLACEMENT	30	FT	\$20.00	\$600.00	\$30.00	\$900.00
15	18" STORM SEWER, TYPE B BACKFILL, AS PER PLAN	557	FT	\$72.00	\$40,104.00	\$71.00	\$39,547.00
16	18" STORM SEWER, TYPE C BACKFILL, AS PER PLAN	98	FT	\$60.00	\$5,880.00	\$53.00	\$5,194.00
17	18" STORM SEWER, AWWA C-905 SDR 26, TYPE B BACKFILL	20	FT	\$45.00	\$900.00	\$85.00	\$1,700.00
18	15" STORM SEWER, TYPE B BACKFILL, AS PER PLAN	247	FT	\$62.00	\$15,314.00	\$66.00	\$16,302.00
19	12" STORM SEWER, TYPE B BACKFILL, AS PER PLAN	90	FT	\$65.00	\$5,850.00	\$65.00	\$5,850.00
20	12" STORM SEWER, TYPE C BACKFILL, AS PER PLAN	9	FT	\$20.00	\$180.00	\$48.00	\$432.00
21	6" STORM SEWER, TYPE B BACKFILL, 707.45, AS PER PLAN	98	FT	\$35.00	\$3,430.00	\$45.00	\$4,410.00
22	6" STORM SEWER, TYPE C BACKFILL, 707.45, AS PER PLAN	79	FT	\$25.00	\$1,975.00	\$25.00	\$1,975.00
23	ODOT NO. 3 MH W/CURB INLET, AS PER PLAN	1	EA	\$2,750.00	\$2,750.00	\$3,155.00	\$3,155.00
24	ODOT NO. 3 MH W/FLAT SLAB TOP, AS PER PLAN	4	EA	\$3,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$3,665.00	\$14,660.00
25	ODOT NO. 3 MH W/FLAT SLAB TOP AND CATCH BASIN LID, AS PER PLAN	4	EA	\$2,750.00	\$11,000.00	\$3,665.00	\$14,660.00
26	ODOT NO. 2-2B CATCH BASIN	3	EA	\$1,250.00	\$3,750.00	\$1,900.00	\$5,700.00
27	SUBGRADE IMPROVEMENT (CONTINGENCY)	30	CY	\$40.00	\$1,200.00	\$40.00	\$1,200.00
28	WATER MAIN RELOCATION	1	EA	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
29	TYPE K COPPER WATER SERVICE REPLACEMENT (CONTINGENCY)	50	FT	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$25.00	\$1,250.00
30	VIDEO RECORDING	1	LUMP	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$750.00	\$750.00
31	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC, AS PER PLAN	1	LUMP	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$5,200.00	\$5,200.00
32	RESTORATION, AS PER PLAN	1	LUMP	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00
33	SOIL EROSION CONTROL	1	LUMP	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00
<b>SUBTOTAL OF ALL BASE BID ITEMS</b>					<b>\$152,617.50</b>		<b>\$167,439.00</b>
<b>ALTERNATE 1</b>							
A-1	REMOVE EX. SIDEWALK	72	SF	\$3.00	\$216.00	\$1.50	\$108.00
A-2	REMOVE EX. CATCH BASIN	1	EA	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$250.00	\$250.00
A-3	441 - ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE PG64-22, TYPE 1 (448)	11	CY	\$265.00	\$2,915.00	\$250.00	\$2,750.00
A-4	441 - ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE PG64-22, TYPE 1 (448)	11	CY	\$265.00	\$2,915.00	\$250.00	\$2,750.00
A-5	HANDICAP RAMP	1	EA	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$410.00	\$410.00
A-6	CONCRETE SIDEWALK	72	SF	\$14.00	\$1,008.00	\$10.00	\$720.00
A-7	12" STORM SEWER, TYPE B BACKFILL, AS PER PLAN	243	FT	\$65.00	\$15,795.00	\$65.00	\$15,795.00
A-8	6" STORM SEWER, TYPE B BACKFILL, 707.45, AS PER PLAN	81	FT	\$35.00	\$2,835.00	\$45.00	\$3,645.00
A-9	6" STORM SEWER, TYPE C BACKFILL, 707.45, AS PER PLAN	83	FT	\$25.00	\$2,075.00	\$25.00	\$2,075.00
A-10	ODOT NO. 3 MH, AS PER PLAN	2	EA	\$2,750.00	\$5,500.00	\$3,665.00	\$7,330.00
A-11	ODOT NO. 2-2B CATCH BASIN	1	EA	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00
<b>TOTAL OF BASE BID PLUS ALTERNATE 1 ITEMS</b>					<b>\$188,026.50</b>		<b>\$205,172.00</b>